Ю
3
d
R
ь
н
М
2
5
ıń
н
М
н
ìo
ä
v
0
ō
н
ч
9
N
₩
U

Form-PTO-1595 TRAN TTAL OF DOCUMENT FOR RECORD/ ON Atty. Docket: 03133.017800.3			
To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LI (Formerly known as WARNER-LAMBE	RT COMPANY)  Foreign Address:N/A		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ic	es) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	ger Domestic Address: 533 MARYVILLE UNIVERSITY DRIVE		
Execution Date:	MBER, 2003 City: <u>ST. LOUIS</u> State <u>MO</u> ZIP <u>63141</u>		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application Number: 10/407 Filing Date: APRIL 7, 2003	with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  B. Title of Invention:  DISPOSABLE RAZOR WITH REMOVABLE RAZOR HEAD  all numbers attached?  X Yes No  Trespondence  6. Number of applications and patents involved:  FIVE (5)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200.00  X Enclosed		
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)		
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	O6-1205  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.			
WILLIAM J. BRUNET (Reg. No. 20,452)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: FIVE  (5)			

PATENT REEL: 014683 FRAME: 0133 Form-PTO-1595 1-31-92 TRAN: (TTAL OF DOCUMENT FOR RECORD) ON PATENTS ONLY

Atty. Docket: 03133.017800.3

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (continued)

2. Patent No.:

6 026 577

Issued:

February 22, 2000

Title:

DISPOSABLE RAZOR WITH REMOVABLE RAZOR HEAD

(Appln. No. 08/137,530

Filed: 10/15/93)

Inventor:

Frank A. Ferraro

Assignment Executed by inventor on January 5, 1994

Recorded: January 14, 1994 Reel/Frame 6873/0597

3. Patent No.:

6317990B1

Issued:

November 20, 2001

Title:

DISPOSABLE RAZOR WITH REMOVABLE RAZOR HEAD

(Appln. No. 09/394,406

Filed: 09/13/99; Cont. of '530)

Inventor:

Frank A. Ferraro

4. Patent No.:

6 393 706 B1

Issued:

October 4, 2002

Title:

DISPOSABLE RAZOR WITH REMOVABLE RAZOR HEAD

(Appin. No. 09/969,824

Filed: 10/4/01; Div. of '406)

Inventor:

Frank A. Ferraro

5. Patent No.:

6 584 696 B2

Issued:

July 1, 2003

Title:

DISPOSABLE RAZOR WITH REMOVABLE RAZOR HEAD

(Appln. No. 10/121,673

Filed: 04/15/02; Div. of '824)

Inventor:

Frank A. Ferraro

NY\_MAIN 398011v1

PATENT REEL: 014683 FRAME: 0134

03133.017800.3

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT from WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950 (hereinafter called "WARNER-LAMBERT") to EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 533 Maryville University Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63141 (hereinafter called "EVEREADY");

WHEREAS WARNER-LAMBERT owns the United States patents and patent application identified in EXHIBIT A annexed hereto, by virtue of an Assignment dated January 5, 1994 by Frank A. Ferraro and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 1994 at REEL 6873/FRAME 0597;

WHEREAS EVEREADY wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest of WARNER-LAMBERT in said United States patents and patent application, along with the inventions described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WARNER-LAMBERT hereby does sell, assign, and transfer outright and absolutely unto EVEREADY, WARNER-LAMBERT's entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent application identified in annexed EXHIBIT A, including all parents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations related thereto, and all patents issuing therefrom, along with the inventions described therein, and the goodwill associated therewith, including the right to recover for past infringements, if any, for all purposes and for all time, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by WARNER-LAMBERT has this Assignment and sale not been WARNER-LAMBERT and its successors agree to execute all lawful papers made. reasonably requested of it by EVEREADY in connection with EVEREADY's efforts to maintain, continue, perfect or perpetuate said United States patents and patent application and WARNER-LAMBERT agrees to perform all lawful acts reasonably requested of it to aid EVEREADY in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing the patents and patent application herein conveyed. WARNER-LAMBERT also agrees to execute any assignment, consent to file or like document reasonably requested of EVEREADY to transfer all right, title and

PATENT <sup>1</sup>
REEL: 014683 FRAME: 0135

03133.017800.3

interest in and to said United Stated Patents and patent application to EVEREADY in order that EVEREADY may enjoy and exercise fully the benefits and rights to same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WARNER-LAMBERT has caused this Assignment to be executed this 18th day of December

> WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, FORMERLY KNOWN AS: WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY

J. Trevor Lumb

Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT 2 REEL: 014683 FRAME: 0136

03133.017800.3

## EXHIBIT A Page 1

United States Patents and Patent Application Assigned from WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY TO EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC.

1. 6 026 577 02/22/00

Frank A. Ferraro

DISPOSABLE RAZOR WITH REMOVABLE RAZOR HEAD

(Appln. No. 08/137,530

Filed: 10/15/93)

Assignment Executed by inventor on January 5, 1994

Recorded: January 15, 1994 Reel/Frame 6873/0597

2. 6317990B1 11/20/01 (Cont. of '530)

Frank A. Ferraro

DISPOSABLE RAZOR WITH REMOVABLE RAZOR HEAD

(Appln. No. 09/394,406

Filed: 09/13/99

Frank A. Ferraro

DISPOSABLE RAZOR WITH

5/28/02 (Div. Of '406) REMOVABLE RAZOR HEAD (Appln. No. 09/969,824

Filed: 10/4/01

4. 6 584 696 B2

3. 6 393 706 B1

Frank A. Ferraro

DISPOSABLE RAZOR WITH

07/01/03 (Div. Of '824) REMOVABLE RAZOR HEAD

(Appln. No. 10/121,673) Filed: 04/15/02

5. A.N. 10/407,440 04/07/03

Frank A. Ferraro

DISPOSABLE RAZOR WITH REMOVABLE RAZOR HEAD

(Cont. of '673)

RECORDED: 06/02/2004

PATENT 3 REEL: 014683 FRAME: 0137